Fax Server 11/6/2007 9:29:37 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

USPTO

11/3/2007 11:18:17 PM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

TO: C. BRANDON BROWNING COMPANY: 2311 HIGHLAND AVENUE SOUTH

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
Electronic Version v1.1 10/30/2007 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500387086				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name Execution Date				
UAI, Inc.			TRITIO	Execution Date 07/31/2007
The Davey Tree Expert Company				07/31/2007
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: UAI, Inc.				
Street Address:	307 Wynn Drive			
City:	Huntsville			
State/Country:	ALABAMA			
Postal Code:	35805			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		10440	0440089	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number: (205)930-5101 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 205-930-5141 Email: tryan@strote.com Correspondent Name: C. Brandon Browning Address Line 1: 2311 Highland Avenue South Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35205				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			UAI(BB)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		C. Brandon Browning		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Release#pag	e1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 020077 FRAME: 0662 STATE OF OHIO)
COUNTY OF PORTAGE)

RELEASE OF OBLIGATIONS

WHEREAS, UAI, INC. and S.K. CHAUHAN, individually, executed the following obligations in favor of THE DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY:

- 1. That certain GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN AND MORTAGE OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS dated August 18, 2006;
 - That certain COGNOVIT PROMISSORY NOTE dated August, 18, 2006;
 - 3. That certain SECURITY AGREEMENT dated August 18, 2006;
- 4. That certain UCC Financing Statement No. 6354240 filed with the Delaware Department of State on or about September 22, 2006;
 - That certain PROMISSORY NOTE dated April 9, 2007, and

WHEREAS, S.K. CHAUHAN, individually, executed the following obligations in lavor of THE DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY:

- That certain PERSONAL GUARANTY dated September 11, 2006;
- That certain REAFFIRMATION of GUARANTY dated April 9, 2007.

The obligations executed by UAI, INC, and S.K. Chauhan, individually, contained in the documents listed above, will hereinafter be referred to as the "Obligations".

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that the undersigned, THE DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY, in whose favor the Obligations were executed, does hereby acknowledge full payment of the Obligations, and does hereby release and satisfy said Obligations and discharge the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this instrument to be executed on this the 3 day of July, 2007.

THE DAMEY TREE EVDED TO YMODANA

BY: Mayore Lower 1889. Bouten Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF PORTAGE

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that on this day personally appeared before me the aforesaid Assistant Secretary, whose name as Marjoric L. Conner of THE DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY, and who is known to me and acknowledged before me that she, as such officer, and with full authority, voluntarily executed this instrument as and for the act of THE DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY.

Given under my hand and seal this the _3/_ day of July, 2007.

.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Michael R. Pillsbury Sirote & Permuti PC

305 Church Street Suite 800

Huntsville, Al. 35801

DOCSHSV\173474\()

SENAMA COU

My Commission Expires:

AN DERUMPINE COURSE OF SEVERAL STATE (COURSE).

PATENT REEL: 020077 FRAME: 0663

RECORDED: 10/30/2007